The C-shaped Bourdon tube has a hollow, elliptical cross section. It is closed at one end and is connected to
Special Features :
Applications :
STANDARD VERSION : 100mm, 125mm and 150mm
Accuracy :  ± 1.6% of F.S.
Ambient temperature :  -25°C to +65°C
Operating pressure :  75% of the Scale Value
Over pressure limit :  125% of Max. Scale Value for Pressure Ranges up to 100 bar

PB
4
11Mounting Type Code
DIRECT BOTTOM ENTRY 11
WALL / SURFACE / PROJECTION MOUNTING WITH BOTTOM ENTRY 14
DIRECT LOWER BACK ENTRY 21
LOWER BACK ENTRY WITH FRONT FLANGE 22
LOWER BACK ENTRY WITH MOUNTING BRACKET 23
DIRECT CENTER BACK ENTRY 31
1/2" BSP (M) 4BM
1/2" BSPT (M) 4TM
1/2" NPT (M) 4NM
1/2" G (M) 4GM
1/2" R (M) 4RM
3/8" G (M) 3GM
3/8" BSP (M) 3BM
3/8" R (M) 3RM
3/8" BSPT (M) 3TM
3/8" NPT (M) 3NM
kg/cm² or bar
-1-0 0-6
-1-0.6 0-10
-1-1.5 0-16
-1-4 0-25
-1-6 0-40
-1-10 0-60
-1-16 0-100
0-0.6 0-160
0-1 0-250
0-1.6 0-400
0-2.5 0-600
0-4 0-1000
MPa
-0.1-0.3 0-2
-0.1-0.6 0-2.5
-0.1-0.2 0-3.5
-0.1-0 0-4
0-0.2 0-6
0-0.25 0-10
0-0.4 0-16
0-0.6 0-25
0-1 0-40
0-1.6 0-60
0-100
4NM
0-10bar
CF　　AISI 316 CASE & BEZEL DS　　INTEGRAL DAMPENING SCREW (AISI 316 SS)
TN　　CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE TRACEABLE
　　 TO NATIONAL/ INTERNATIONAL STANDARS
EZ　　EXTERNAL ZERO ADJUSTMENT
　　　(EXCEPT TYPE 22)
TS　　SS TAG PLATE PS　　INTERNAL OVER PRESSURE STOP
GF　　DAMPENING LIQUID GLYCERINE FILLED VS　　INTERNAL VACUUM STOP
SF　　DAMPENING LIQUID SILICON OIL FILLED
BM　　MONEL BOURDON & SOCKET
　　　(MONEL VERSION)
TD　　DIAL TAG MARKING DM　　INTEGRAL DAMPENING SCREW (MONEL)
AC　　ACCURACY +/- 0.6% OF F.S. OR　　OVER RANGE PROTECTION 150% OF F.S.
AD　　ACCURACY +/- 1.0% OF F
Example 1 2 3 4 5 6
SELECTION
OF MODEL PB 4 11 4NM 0-10bar Option XX
XX
Below options are provided on request of customer.
CE CE MARKING (AS PER PED 97/23/EC) SS
NC CONFORMITY AS PER NACE MR 0175
CC FIVE POINT CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE
HT HELIUM LEAK TEST
IA IBR APPROVAL
MC MATERIAL TEST CERTIFICATE
WV ON-OFF TYPE VENT PLUG
OS OXYGEN SERVICE
DC CUSTOM DESIGNED DIAL